



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2604 of 2020

M / s. HIND ENERGY AND COAL BENEFICIATION ( INDIA ) LTD. **versus**  
CHHATTISGARH ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION BOARD & Ors.

### Order Sheet

<p><b>25.02.2025</b></p> <p>Nadim</p>	<p>Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Shreeyadeep Gupta, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Animesh Tiwari, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by Ms. Gupta, post this matter in the next week.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
---------------------------------------	--