

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2604 of 2020**

M/S Hind Multi Service Private Limited **Versus** Chhattisgarh  
Environment Conservation Board,

**Order Sheet**

<b>16/04/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate along with Ms. Astha Shukla, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Animesh Tiwari, counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, PL for the State.</p> <p>Pleadings are complete in this case.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the month of June, 2026.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--

Raghu Jat